
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043100-2025 

Award

W589 - Combined Liability Insurance

Derby City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043100
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05662e (view related notices)
Published 25 July 2025, 12:08pm

Scope 

Reference

W589

Description

Insurance coverage and associated services (not broking services)

Derby City Council need to extend their combined liability insurance provision to align with
other insurance policies. The other policies expire on the 31/03/2026 so are proposing to
extend the existing combined liability contract until this date. There will be a competitive
process during this period which will likely be run through the Council's Insurance Broker
contract which is currently supplied by Arthur J Gallaghers. The Council will also post a
UK1 - Pipeline Notice following the end of the mandatory standstill period which will notify
the market of it's intentions to go to market in the near future.

Maven Public Sector is a trading arm of Aon UK Ltd. As per the regulations, you cannot
have more than one entry under the same company registration number to represent
alternative trading names.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043100-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043100-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05662e


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. W589 - Combined Liability Insurance

Supplier

AON UK LIMITED

Contract value

£925,646.24 excluding VAT

£1,110,775 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 6 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 August 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

8 August 2025 to 31 March 2026

7 months, 24 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66000000 - Financial and insurance services

Contract locations

UKF11 - Derby

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

AON UK LIMITED

Companies House: 00210725

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBNB-5378-HLVR

The Aon Centre The Leadenhall Building

London

EC3V 4AN

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@mavenps.co.uk

Website: http://www.mavenpublicsector.co.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. W589 - Combined Liability Insurance

Contracting authority 

Derby City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQVM-1383-ZBXP

mailto:enquiries@mavenps.co.uk
http://www.mavenpublicsector.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

The Council House - Corporation Street

Derby

DE1 2FS

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@derby.gov.uk

Region: UKF11 - Derby

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@derby.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. W589 - Combined Liability Insurance
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	AON UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Derby City Council


		2025-08-03T11:27:28+0100
	TCPDF




